

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 081164, Version: 0

081164 ORIGINAL THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer funds to various State and/or Federal Aid project subaccounts for the estimated remaining Wisconsin Department of Transportation and City of Milwaukee construction costs totaling \$42,000.00, City share is \$42,000.00 and the Grantor's share is \$0.00. This resolution authorizes the City Comptroller to transfer funds to the previously established subaccounts for the remaining Wisconsin Department of Transportation and City of Milwaukee construction costs in the amount of \$42,000.00. The City of Milwaukee's share is \$42,000.00 and the Grantor share is \$0.00.

Whereas, The Common Council has previously adopted resolutions authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer funds to various State and/or Federal Aid project subaccounts for construction; and

Whereas, Additional planning and review during the design stage and additional work during the construction stage have resulted in increased costs charged and against the projects; and

Whereas, Additional funds are, therefore, necessary for the estimated remaining Wisconsin Department of Transportation and City of Milwaukee construction costs for the projects; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to transfer funds to the project grant chartfields as follows:

Project Grant Value
Milwaukee County Project (Phase III)
ST320071510
West Good Hope Road
North 76<sup>th</sup> Street to North 107<sup>th</sup> Street

City Share Non-Assessable Paving ST320080000 Fund 0333 \$30,000.00

Previously authorized for construction: \$85,109.20 Current estimated cost of total project including this resolution: \$5,000,000.00. Original estimated cost of total project (Resolution #071073): \$5,000,000.00.

Project Grant Value
State I.D. 2265-01-77
ST320060410
South Layton Boulevard
Intersection with West National Avenue

File #: 081164, Version: 0

City Share Non-Assessable Paving ST320080000 Fund 0333 \$12,000.00

Previously authorized for construction: \$249,250.00

Current estimated cost of total project including this resolution: \$326,634.51 Original estimated cost of total project (Resolution #051255): \$132,998.00

Resolution total: \$42,000.00 Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division

LG:amh

December 9, 2008 Tfer Fnds Sta & Fed Aid 080848 120908.rtf